
From: Darnall, Nathan
To: Stubbs, Kevin; Runge, Jeff; DeBerry, Drue; Burgess, Angela; Bessken, Charlene; Powell, Tyson H
Cc: Fenner, Daniel
Subject: RE: R-Project Pre-Meeting
Date: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 3:14:01 PM

Thank you Kevin for your ongoing technical review of NPPD’s documents.  I greatly value your
insights, and I know others do as well.  More and more, it’s sounding possible that after we’ve
gone back and forth with NPPD, we might ultimately conclude that it’s possible there could still
be a small chance of prohibited take.  However, I’m wondering if you (and others) could
recommend additional conservation measures NPPD might implement to further reduce the
likelihood of prohibited take.  Having these in-hand might be useful next week or for a follow up
meeting.
 
Jeff, I see we have an internal meeting the day prior to our meeting with NPPD.  I’m wondering if
we could move up our meeting a day or two, which would give us more time to strategize and
prepare for the meeting with NPPD.  I realize moving up our internal meeting will shorten the
time we have to review NPPD’s documents, but I’d like to consider Monday at the latest.  I’m also
open this Friday, but I realize some folks may have the day off.  Unfortunately, I’m booked with
solicitors/DOJ and other meetings on Thursday.  Thanks,
 
Nathan Darnall, Acting Field Supervisor
Nebraska Field Office, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
9325 South Alda Road
Wood River, Nebraska  68883
Cell:  307.286.1334
Email:  nathan_darnall@fws.gov
 
 
 
From: Stubbs, Kevin <kevin_stubbs@fws.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 6, 2021 2:25 PM
To: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>; DeBerry, Drue <drue_deberry@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela
<Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>; Darnall, Nathan <nathan_darnall@fws.gov>; Bessken, Charlene
<charlene_bessken@fws.gov>; Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Fenner, Daniel <daniel_fenner@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: R-Project Pre-Meeting
 
Some additional information for ABB density estimates
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From: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 2:39 PM
To: DeBerry, Drue <drue_deberry@fws.gov>; Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>; Darnall,
Nathan <nathan_darnall@fws.gov>; Bessken, Charlene <charlene_bessken@fws.gov>; Stubbs, Kevin
<kevin_stubbs@fws.gov>; Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: R-Project Pre-Meeting
When: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 10:00-11:00.
Where:
 
In preparation for the biologist's meeting the following day. Agenda to come as we get closer to
the date.
 
Jeff
 
________________________________________________________________________________

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting
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